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THE TEXA.S ETHICS 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

I. IDENTITY OF COMPLAINANT 

__..c::......Joe Merrill . . ._~.. , complainant, 
dull name of individual filing the complaint) 

hereby file this sworn complaint with the Texas Ethics Commission. My address is 

___1~L~ast__Mistybr":..e~e Circle!........ The Woodlands_, .. TX__2?3~'1 _
 
(full mailing or street address, including P.O. box number or streel city, state, and zip code) 

281-419-9757?viy telephone number is 
(telephone nll1Y,ber, including area code) 

U. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 

The respondent is _.---l?ru.Q~~_~ ._. ...
 
(full nanl~ of respondent)
 

Conroe Independent School DistrictThe respondent holds tbe position or title of '--­
(position Ot title held by respondent) 

Board Trus te~._._._._._... .__...__. ._. 

The respondent's address is 1__RollinLStone Place 
(full mailing or street addre~s, including P.O. box numbe~ or ,;:;t, cjty.~;~~·;-;d-;;p c~de ofr~~pOnde;;)--

~__._._.. . Jhe Woodlands f TX 77381._-­

----------_._----_..__.._---------_ .._-_._--­

The respondent's telephone number is __. ~6 -}.21 - ~_~O 3 . _ 
(telephone number of respondent, including area code) 

Attach lldditionaJ pages, if nece5s3'·y. 
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III. 

(InduiGe the specific law or rule alleged to have been violated, 
if possible. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to 
enforce onry Chapters 302, 305, and 572 of the Government 
Code and Title 15 of the Election 

a) Missi.ng "Principal Occupation/Job Title" and "Employer" from 

a contributor of more than $500.00, in violation of Section 254.031. 

in violation of Section 254.036.
 

2) Campaign Finance Report (04/25/03)
 

~~~sing affidav~agef 

--------------_.__._-----­

a) Missing "Principal Occupation/Job Title" and "Employer" from
 

a contributor of more than $500.00, in violation of Section 254.031. 

3) Campaign Finance Report (07/15/03) 

a) Missing "Principal Occupation/,Job Title" and "Employer" from a ---------------_._------------- . 

contributor of more than $500.00, in violation of Section 254.031 . 
.._-------_._-_._------_._----_._------------- ­

b) Missing affidavit page, in violation of Section 254.036.
 

4) Campaign Finance Report (07/15/04) 
._-------- ­

a) Fail to sign and notarize affidavit page, in violation of
 
._-_.-..__...._-----_.­

Section 254.036. 
--_.._-_._----------------- .._._-_.__._-----------_.__._--------- ­

a) Contains incorrect ilContribution Balance" ($189.38 should be 

in violation of Section 254.031. 

6) As a Conroe Independent School District Board Trustee, Bruce 

_ Tough has .!]ot filed the following Campaign Finance Reports:._------_._--_..__._-----_._~~---_._--_._._-._-----------_._---_._----

Attach additiona! plilges, if necessary. Cont'd on page 2 
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Revised 01/05/1000 

NATURE 
CantEd from page 1 

(Include the specific law OJ' nde alleged to have been violated, 
if possible. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to 
enforce only Chapters 302, 305, lind sn of the Government 
Code and Title 15 of the Election 

01/15/04 - January 15 Report, in violation of Section 254.093. 
----­ _._----------------_._-------------------­

07/15/05 - July 15 Report, in violation of Section 254.093. 

07/15/06 - July 15 Report, in violation of Section 254.093. 

__ 01/2-~!07 - January 15 Repor~f in violation of Sect~o~ 2~!~91_~_ 

-------­

---------_.._._­

--_.._------------------_.------­

-----_._-­

--_._----------_._­

-_.--------­

---_. -_._--------­

-----_.._----_._-_.._-_._----_._--_. 

Att2Ch l'ludHional pages, if .nece5s~uy,. 
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the faets the viohHioll., the 
dates on which or the of time iJl which the 
violation occurred. Identify allegations of fact not personally 
known to the complainant but alleged on information and 
belief. Please use simple, concise, and direct statements.) 

Reports (missing affidavit page, unsigned affidavit page etc.)
 

for three reports.
 

Since 2004, as a Conroe Independent School District Board Trustee, 
---~~--'--'-'--'--~---'- .._-----------.. _-_.._~---_._---~ .._------------_._­

has filed only two semiannual reports and failed toMr. 

file five semiannual reports (required under Section 254.093). 

Rhonda Tate, Legal Assistant for Conroe Independent School 
----_._-----------~-------~-~_._----_._._--~_._--_._-------,----,----------

.._ D_i~t:..E.is::t:.1_ha§__ __~ __ •• (by phone call).,, •• ~ ~.,...inde:eendently confirmed that !VIr._ B ~~ ~. ._·_, •• __

2007.
 

----_._---------_._---------------_._. 

Atta(:h additional pag,es, if necessary. 
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-------------------------

v. 

(Ust all aocul1Hmf§ and otht:r materials filed with tilis co,mp,lail1t. 
Additiomdly, list all other dn{~unH:mt§and other materials that are 
relevant to this complaint and that are within your Knowledge, 
induding their location, jf known.) 

Open Records 19/07) 

Campaign Finance Reports: 

03/24/03 

04 25 03 

07 15 04 

01 15/05
 

---------------------_._------------_.---_._-------­

._------_._----­

---------_._,._-----~-----------------------_._----_.-----~._"---"'_._-----_._--~----

-------------------.. _--------- ­

-----~----------------------------_._._-------------------------------------­

--~-'~----_._------------~._~-------_._----_._-~---_.-----_._.._--_._------­

-------..__._-----------_._-------_._----_.._-----------._---_._-­

.-Utadl additional. pages, if necessary. 
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BASED ON PERSONAL Ki"',O\VLKDGE
 
\L"I;:i,:Ui<C this affidavit ifthe acts alleged llr~ within ;.cOil!" diret:t nl'r"''''i,~1 !l;i'i."'''liedtg,,'.)
 

I, , complainant, 
swear that j have knowledge of the facts alleged in this 
and that the information contained in this complaim is true 
and correct. 

Signamre of complainant 

AFFIX :-iOTARY STAMP SEAL ABOVE 

OJ ,he said . . . •__ this 

(he ~ , cia) of ~. ~ ~ ' 20 ~__. J to cen:ji~ \vhich, witness my hand and seal of office. 

----_.-----
SignatUre of officer administering oath Print ~lame of officer administering oath Tille of officer administenng oath 

vn, AFFIDAVIT 
BASED ON INFOR1\lAnON AND BELIEF 

(E xecute this affidavit if the acts alleged are not within your 
direct personal knowledge, but are based on reasonable belief.) 

I, ~o ~ me ('~JJ ,complainant, 

swear that 1 have reason to believe and do believe that the violation aJieged in 
this complaint has occurred. The source and basis ofmy information and belief 

lS respo11 s ~ tooR?D_R e CQrd s Re qJ..teELL--_,_.~ __, _ _.......,eo••••,-.."'.1 Ii." '\ __ r 
' il1~~; 

-----.- . -,-----------­~ Sif,rnature of complainant 

AFFL-'( :-JOTARY STAMP SEAL ABOVE 

Sworn to and subscribed before mo, by the saId __:T~ '2l~_r_~-__---.-----------------.------._< this 

rh~ __J.l.~~__. day of •..Jj-i!_c~_l . ,20 to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office. 

'-1l~t '}r1 c. ma.-lt rYY' jJlitO-£'_tn c tt7~hR" 
Title of officer adrninistering oathSignature of ofilcer adtnlHiSl:ering oath Print name [)f officer 3.drninistenng oath 
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